Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011		07-16-2002		ET U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Please 1	102156		ademarks:		0.00 M
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	7-1-07		nd address of	f receiving party(ies)	30973
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			Internal Address:			
3.	Security Agt	Merger Change of Name	City: Welling	ton Sta	te: Florida Zip	33414
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10187376 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: June 18, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached: Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			o. of applicati	ions and	One (1)
Name:_	William J. Clemens, Esq.		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3	.41)\$	40.00
!	ernal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC eet Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water St.		XX	- _ Au	closed thorized to be charged count	to deposit
City:		Zip: 43604			this page if paying by depos	it account)
/15/2002 FC:581	40.00 CH	DO NOT USE				- A
9.	Statement and signature. To the best attached copy is a true copy of the William J. Clemens Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	briginal document. Lillia Signature	n) Burma		July 1, 2002 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, PETER A. PETRONE, of 14965 Oatland Court, Wellington, FL 33414, and LAWRENCE E. MEYER, of 14965 Oatland Court, Wellington, FL 33414, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ULTIMATE LIFT INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having offices at 14965 Oatland Court, Wellington, FL 33414, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a MOTORCYCLE AND SMALL VEHICLE LIFT described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said Ultimate Lift Inc., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this g day of June, 2002.

Peter A. Petrone

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 68 day of June, 2002.

Lawrence E. Meyer

c:\cf\0682\23781.bby

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

REEL: 013076 FRAME: 0149